

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #:	23-1	446	Version:	1	Name:		
Type:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	8/31	/2023			In control:	Health and Community Wellness	
On agenda:	10/1	8/2023			Final action:	10/18/2023	
Title:	Dept./ Agency: Health and Community Wellness Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Application/Acceptance of Grant Funds Purpose: To provide grant funding for Sexually Transmitted Diseases - Ending the HIV Epidemic (STD - EHE) Program: To provide STD-EHE support for STD testing and patient follow-up for HIV, STD and TB services for the continued provision of health care services to the medically underserved populated areas, which includes the City of Newark (City-wide). Entity Name: State of New Jersey Department of Health, Division of HIV, STD and TB Services Entity Address: P.O. Box 363, Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0363 Grant Amount: \$349,000.00 Funding Source: State of New Jersey Department of Health, Division of HIV, STD and TB Services Total Project Cost: \$0.00 City Contribution: \$0.00 Other Funding Source/Amount: \$0.00 Contract Period: August 1, 2023 through May 31, 2024 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information:						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Date	Ver.	Action By	•		Actio	n	Result
10/18/2023	1	Municipa	al Council		Ado	ot	Pass